

## **Press Release**

AIG Japan Holdings KK Kamiyacho MT Building, 3-20, Toranomon 4-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-0001 Japan

## AIG Japan's seven group companies recognized as Health & Productivity Management Outstanding Organization (White 500)

**TOKYO, March 3, 2020**—AIG group in Japan (AIG group) announced today that it has been recognized for the third consecutive year as a "Health & Productivity Management Outstanding Organization (White 500)".

"White 500" is a joint effort between the Ministry of Economy, Trade and Industry (METI) and Nippon Kenko Kaigi, aimed at promoting the expansion of health management practices by honoring corporations that have excelled in this area. Five companies under the AIG



group umbrella were recognized for the third year in a row in the program's large enterprise category: AIG Japan Holdings KK (AIG Japan), AIG General Insurance Company, Ltd., American Home Assurance Company, Ltd., AIG Partners KK, and AIG Business Partners KK. This year, Techmark Japan KK and AIG Harmony KK also join the list of AIG group companies recognized.

Commenting on this year's White 500 designation, Robert L. Noddin, President and CEO, AIG Japan Holdings, said: "The AIG group is engaged in a wide range of initiatives aimed at creating a positive work environment, including being first in our industry to eliminate the common practice of company-mandated job relocation. It is an honor to be recognized for our efforts and we will continue to look for ways to enhance employee wellbeing. Creating an environment in which each individual can realize their full potential enables us to offer even better products and services to our customers and this drives us in all that we do."

## <About AIG>

American International Group, Inc. (AIG) is a leading global insurance organization. Building on 100 years of experience, today AIG member companies provide a wide range of property casualty insurance, life insurance, retirement solutions, and other financial services to customers in more than 80 countries and jurisdictions. These diverse offerings include products and services that help businesses and individuals protect their assets, manage risks and provide for retirement security. AIG common stock is listed on the New York Stock Exchange.

In Japan, AIG companies such as AIG General Insurance Company, Ltd., American Home Assurance Company Ltd., JI Accident & Fire Insurance Co., Ltd., AIG Partners Co., Ltd. and Techmark Japan KK are providing their services.